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the college or school granting his diploma, or of
the society granting his certificate, or should the
applicant not possess such diploma or certificate,
then said applicant shall file his affidavit, stating
that he has practiced veterinary medicine and
surgery continuously for five years preceding
such application, upon which said applicants may
be registered and shall then be entitled to continue
the practice of veterinary medicine and surgery,
and shall pay to said register of deeds, as full com-
pensation for each said registration, the sum of
one dollar.
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SectioN 4. Nothing in this act shall be con- gratuitous ser-

strued to prohibit gratuitous services in case of
emergency or to prohibit the services of an au-
thorized practitioner of a neighboring state when
called into requisition. ’

SecTioN 5. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

NoTE BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE.—The fore-
going act having been presented to the governor
for hiy approval, and not having been returned by
him to the house of the legislature in which it
originated, within the time prescribed by the con-
stitution of the state, has become a law without
his approval.

Ernst G. TIMME,
April 7, 1887. Secretary of State.

[No. 247, 8.] [Published April 13, 1887.]
CHAPTER 348.

AN ACT to reinstate and revise the compensation
of the legislative employes as provided for in
chapter 346, of the laws of 1883,

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assenbly, do enact as follows:

vice unt pro-
bhivited, wheun,

SectioN 1. The compensation of the following Revising ard

named legislative employes is hereby restored to
the sum and rate paid per diem to each respec-
tively, according to chapter 346, of the laws of

restoring com-
sation of
egis ative em-
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1883, to-wit: To the committee clerks, assistant
postmasters, document room clerks, document
room attendants and general attendant of the as-
sembly, three dollars and fifty cents per diem.
Thig act shall be construed to apply to such above
named employes of the legislature of 1887, from
the time of the commencement of their service.
Payment is hereby authorized at the rate of three
dollars per day for the four additional committee
room attendants of the assembly employed under
joint resolution number three, assembly, for the
twelve days at the beginning of the session of
1887, when they were on duty, but for which they
have received no pay.

SectrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 7, 1887.

[No. 881, A.] [Published April 23, 1887.]

CHAPTER 349.

AN ACT to prevent emi)loyers from black-listing
employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senale and assembly, do enact as follows:

Lo brevent SECTION 1. Any two or more employers who
employes. shall agree, combine, and confederate together
for the purpose of interfering with or preventing
any person or persons seeking employment from
obtalning such employment, either by threats,
promises or by circulating or causing the circula-
tion of a so-called black-list, or by any means
whatsoever, or for the purpose of procuring and
causing the discharge of any employe or employes
by any means whatsoever, shall be deemed guilty
of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction shall be
punished by imprisonment in the county jail for a
period of not more than one month or by a fine
not less than fifty dollars, or by both.
SectioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved April 8, 1887.



